# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The French Room LLC		106/24/2005	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Le Mystere Group LLC	
Street Address:	183 Madison Avenue, Suite 1214	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78333060	GWP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2014888700

Email: ideas@arthurjacob.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur Jacob

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, P.O. Box 686
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Jacob
Signature:	/Arthur Jacob/
Date:	06/30/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0525

900027609

source=asn-gwp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0526

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE FRENCH ROOM LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Connecticut, located at 564 Danbury Road, New Milford, Connecticut 06776, has adopted and is using the mark GWP, under U.S. Serial No. 78,333,060, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2003;

WHEREAS, LE MYSTERE GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of New York, 183 Madison Avenue, Suite 1214, New York, New York 10016, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified mark GWP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. THE FRENCH ROOM LLC does hereby assign unto LE MYSTERE GROUP LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

THE FRENCH ROOM LLC

by

Name : Stephanie Rabinowii Title: Member

Date: 24 June 05